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Ochrona oczu
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kierunku patrzenia.
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EU Declaration of Conformity
We, 

Acer Incorporated

8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi, New Taipei City 221

And,

Acer Italy s.r.l.

Viale delle Industrie 1/A, 20044 Arese (MI), Italy

Tel: +39-02

XB273U
XB273U

-939-921 ,Fax: +39-02 9399-2913

www.acer.it

Product:  LCD Monitor
Trade Name: ACER
Model Number: 
SKU Number: xxxxxxxxx

(�x� = 0~9, a ~ z, A ~ Z, or blank) 

We, Acer Incorporated, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in 

conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislations as below Directive and following harmonized 

standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied:

EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU

EN55032: 2015+AC:2020 Class B

EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019 Class D

EN55035: 2017+A11: 2020

EN61000-3-3: 2013+A1: 2019

LVD Directive: 2014/35/EU

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017

RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU

EN IEC 63000: 2018

ErP Directive: 2009/125/EC

(EU) 2019/2021; EN 50564:2011

Year to begin affixing CE marking: 2024.

_______________________________ Jan. 11, 2024
RU Jan / Sr. Manager Date
Acer Incorporated (New Taipei City)
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HDMI 1
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REGULACJA POZYCJI EKRANU

• 

• 

2

1

150mm

25°-5°
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±90°.

-20°

20°

-20°

20°

90°90°
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� 

dla danego regionu.

� 

� 

koniec do gniazda sieciowego.

� 

� 

Stan

energii
Bursztynowa
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Powrót 20
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CEC
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1 VGA

640x480 60Hz

640x480 67Hz

640x480 72Hz

2 SVGA

75Hz

100Hz

120Hz

800x600

800x600

800x600

800x600

800x600

800x600

832x624

56Hz

3 XGA

60Hz

72Hz

75HZ

100Hz

120Hz

75Hz

1024x768

1024x768

1024x768

1024x768

1024x768

60Hz

4 SXGA

70Hz

75Hz

100Hz

6

120Hz

FHD

QHD

1280x1024

1280x1024

60Hz

75Hz

1920x1080 60Hz

144Hz

200Hz（Displayport)

2560x1440 60Hz

2560x1440

2560x1440

2560x1440

2560x1440

2560x1440

2560x1440

120Hz

144Hz
165Hz（DisplayPort）
170Hz（DisplayPort）
180Hz（DisplayPort）
200Hz（DisplayPort）

640x480

640x480

640x480

1920x1080

1920x1080

1920x1080 120Hz
5
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HDMI 2

HDMI 1

DP

PC
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1

2

3

4

5

Przycisk zasilania

2 Przycisk funkcji

/

a. 

3 Przycisk funkcji

/

a. 

Przycisk funkcji

/X

a. 

Przycisk funkcji

/

a. 

.

 (Tylko HDMI/DP): 
Umo liwia dynamiczne dostosowanie cz stotliwo ci od wie ania w ródle 
sygna u graficznego obs uguj cego funkcj   w zale no ci 
od cz stotliwo ci ramek typowych tre ci w celu wydajnego energetycznie, 
praktycznie wolnego od zacinania i charakteryzuj cego si  niskim opó nieniem 
wy wietlania obrazu.



Uwaga: 

Mode

Standard

Brightness

80

Input

HDMI1

Menu

RacingAction Sports User

GraphicsECOStandard HDR

OK Move

Modes



X

OKAdjust

80

Brightness

Input

HDMI1

Auto Source On

Input

Move Enter Back

Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

System

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Aim Point

Timer

EnterMove

X

2. 

3. 

4. 



6.  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Uwaga: 

� 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Uwaga: 

Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

VRB

Black Boost Pro

System

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Over Drive

Refresh Rate Num

Variable Refresh Rate

EnterMove

X



Uwaga: 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Uwaga: 

� 

� 

Black Boost Pro

Black Boost Pro

Black Boost Pro

Black Boost ProPro
Pro

Pro

Pro

: S u y do kontrolowania obs ugi funkcji FreeSync Premium,

domy lnie jest w czona.

Uwaga:  Je li tryb  jest ustawiony na �W .�, mo na zobaczy  

zmiany Cz stotliwo ci pionowej w menu OSD.



 

Uwaga: 

Uwaga: 

Uwaga: 

Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

Low Blue Light

ACM

HDR

System Super Sharpness

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Black Boost

Contrast

Brightness

EnterMove

X
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RacingAction Sports User

GraphicsECOStandard HDR

OK Move

Mode

Standard

Brightness

80

Input

HDMI1

Menu

Modes

Color

Audio

OSD

Low Blue Light

ACM

System Super Sharpness

Gaming

HDR

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Black Boost

Contrast

Brightness

Auto

Off

Move

X

Picture

HDR

OK Back

•

HDR =  Auto Information Page

Color

Audio

OSD

Low Blue Light

ACM

System Super Sharpness

Gaming

HDR

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Black Boost

Contrast

Brightness

Auto

Off

Move

X

Picture

HDR

OK Back OKMove

Information

Main Source

HDMI1

Resolution

2560x1440

H/V Frequency

H: 56khz     V: 60hz

Mode

Variable Refresh Rate       HDR

Series Number

PPPPPPPPPPYWWABCDEMMXX

Reset All Settings

Exit



•

Opcjonalne Zachowanie

Uwaga: 

wyszarzona.

Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

Gamma

Color Temp.

6-axis Hue

System 6-axis Saturate

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560×1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Grayscale Mode

Color Space

Modes

EnterMove

X



Uwaga: 



Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

System

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560×1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Mute

Volume

EnterMove

X

funkcji.

Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

OSD Lock

System

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560×1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Transparency

OSD Timeout

Language

EnterMove

X



Uwaga: 

Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

Hot Key Assignment

DDC/CI

HDMI Black Level

System Quick Start Mode

Gaming

Standard

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Wide Mode

Auto Source

Input

EnterMove

X
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Uwaga: 



Picture

Color

Audio

OSD

System

Gaming

User

Mode

2560x1440

Resolution

60

Hz

HDMI1

Input

On

Variable Refresh Rate

Game Assistant

Game Mode: Sports

Game Mode: Racing

Game Mode: Action

EnterMove

X

Back

Save Settings to�




